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UNDERGRADUATE COURSE DETAILS 
 

Course Title: Introduction to Business I 
 

Code : ISL1101 
 

Faculty or VS: Faculty of Administrative 
Sciences and Economics 
Programme: Business Administration 

Education and Teaching Methods  Credits  
Lecture  Application  Lab. Project/  

Field Study 
Homework  Other  Total  Credit  

T+A+L=Credit 
ECTS 
 

42 0 0 0 97 21 150 3 4 

Semester 2 Language Turkish 

Course Type 
 

Basic 
Scientific  Scientific  

Technical 
Elective  

Social  
Elective  

Course  
Objectives To inform the students what to do to start business organizations. 

Learning  
Outcomes 
and 
Competencies 

Students who have taken this course will build their knowledge base on the issues related to  
business management. 

Textbook s 
and /or 
References 

Đsmet Mucuk (2003), Modern Đşletmecilik, Đstanbul: Türkmen Kitabevi. 

ASSESSMENT  CRITERIA 

Theoretical Courses Project Course and Graduation Stu dy 

 
If any,  

mark as (X) 
Percent  

(%)  
If any,  

mark as (X) 
Percent  

(%) 

Midterm Exams X 40 Midterm Exams   

Quizzes   Midterm Controls   

Homework   Term Paper   

Term Paper, Project 
Reports, etc.   Oral Examination   

Laboratory Work   Final Exam   

Final Exam X 60 Other   

Other      

Week Subjects  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Description and Explanation of Business, Entrepreneur and Management Concepts 
Analysis of Businesses’ External Environment 
Relationship of Business Administration with Economics 
Types of Business 
Establishing Business and Choosing of Site Selection 
Business Activities in Global Markets 
Social Responsibility in Business Administration 
Law and Ethics in Business Administration 
Business Management: Planning  
Business Management: Organization  
Business Management: Leadership and Orientation  
Business Management: Control  
New Concerns for Business-I 
New Concerns for Business-II 
 

Instructor/s Prof. Dr. Tamer BOLAT 

e-mail tbolat@balikesir.edu.tr 

Website  
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Dersin Adı : Đşletmeye Giri ş I Kodu : ISL1101 Fakülte/Y.O/: Đ.Đ.B.F. 
Program Adı : Đşletme  

Eğitim ve Ö ğretim Đş Yükü  Krediler  
Teori  Uygulama.  Laboratuar.  Proje/Alan 

Çalışması 
Ödev Diğer Toplam  T+U+L= Kredi  AKTS 

Kredisi 
42 0 0 0 97 21 150 3 4 

Yarıyılı 1 Dili Türkçe 

Dersin Türü Temel Alan 
Dersi  

Alan 
Dersi   

Teknik  
Seçmeli  

Sosyal  
Seçmeli  

Dersin Amacı Đşletmecilik faaliyetine başlayabilmek için bilinmesi ve yapılması gereken genel konular hakkında 
öğrenciyi bilgilendirmek. 

Öğrenme 
Çıktıları ve 
Yeterlilikler 

Dersi alan öğrenciler, işletmecilik faaliyetlerinin  nasıl ve hangi yollarla yapıldığını anlar, işletmecilik 
faaliyetine başlamak için gerekli bilgi birikimine sahip olurlar. 

Ders Kitabı 
ve/veya 
Kaynaklar 

Đsmet Mucuk, Modern Đşletmecilik, Türkmen Kitabevi, Đstanbul, 2003. 

DEĞERLENDĐRME  ÖLÇÜTLER Đ 

Teorik Dersler Proje Dersi ve Bitirme Çalı şması 

 Varsa (X) 
işaretleyiniz Yüzde (%)  Varsa (X) 

işaretleyiniz Yüzde (%) 

Yarıyıl Đçi Sınavlar X 40 Yarıyıl Đçi Sınavlar   

Kısa Sınavlar   Dönem Đçi 
Kontroller   

Ödevler   Ara Teslim   

Dönem Ödevi (proje, 
rapor, vb)   Sözlü Sınav   

Laboratuar   Yarıyıl Sonu 
Sınavı    

Yarıyıl Sonu  Sınavı X 60 Diğer   
Diğer      

Hafta Konular 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Đşletme, Girişimci ve Yönetici Kavramların Tanımı ve Açıklanması 
Đşletmelerin Dış Çevre Analizi 
Đşletmeciliğin Ekonomi Đle Đlişkisi 
Đşletme Çeşitleri 
Đşletmenin Kuruluş Çalışmaları ve Kuruluş Yerinin Seçimi 
Küresel Piyasalarda Đşletmecilik Faaliyetleri 
Đşletmecilikte Sosyal Sorumluluk 
Đşletmecilikte Hukuk ve Etik 
Đşletmelerin Yönetimi: Planlama 
Đşletmelerin Yönetimi: Örgütleme 
Đşletmelerin Yönetimi: Liderlik ve Yöneltme 
Đşletmelerin Yönetimi: Kontrol 
Đşletmecilik Đle Đlgili Yeni Konular-I 
Đşletmecilikle Đlgili Yeni Konular-II 
 

Sorumlu Ö ğretim 
Elemanları Prof. Dr. Tamer BOLAT 

Elektronik Posta tbolat@balikesir.edu.tr 

Web Adresi  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 


